
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/01/12 1st Payment 3,227,248

2nd Payment 3,356,338
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,490,591

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,630,215

5th Payment 3,775,424

1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 3,926,441

2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 4,083,498

3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 4,246,838

4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 4,416,712

5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 4,593,380

6 07/14/12 Sat $32,351,772 $70,336,420 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.8% 36.5% 11th Payment 4,777,115

7 07/18/12 Wed $35,073,106 $85,822,598 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.5% 42.6% 12th Payment 4,968,200

8 07/21/12 Sat $38,916,664 $103,845,012 $110,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.485 10.5% 48.6% 13th Payment 5,166,928

9 07/25/12 Wed $38,355,236 $120,918,348 $121,000,000 $81,500,000.00 1.485 10.4% 53.9% 14th Payment 5,373,605

10 07/28/12 Sat $43,157,436 $138,902,600 $139,000,000 $94,400,000.00 1.472 11.6% 59.3% 15th Payment 5,588,549

11 08/01/12 Wed $44,492,074 $158,534,292 $158,000,000 $107,300,000.00 1.472 11.9% 64.1% 16th Payment 5,812,091

12 08/04/12 Sat $50,925,774 $181,004,792 $181,000,000 $123,000,000.00 1.472 13.5% 69.0% 17th Payment 6,044,575

13 08/08/12 Wed $53,390,489 $204,562,822 $0.00 1.472 14.1% 73.4% 18th Payment 6,286,358

14 08/11/12 Sat $63,657,218 $232,650,947 $0.00 1.472 16.6% 77.8% 19th Payment 6,537,812

15 08/15/12 Wed $69,407,635 $263,276,386 $0.00 1.472 18.0% 81.8% 20th Payment 6,799,325

16 08/18/12 Sat $85,937,244 $301,195,354 $0.00 1.472 21.7% 85.7% 21st Payment 7,071,298

17 08/22/12 Wed $97,170,689 $344,070,970 $0.00 1.472 24.2% 89.2% 22nd Payment 7,354,150

18 08/25/12 Sat $128,905,867 $400,949,422 $0.00 1.472 30.8% 92.5% 23rd Payment 7,648,316

19 08/29/12 Wed $155,473,103 $469,550,407 $0.00 1.472 35.8% 95.2% 24th Payment 7,954,248

20 09/01/12 Sat $180,468,213 $549,180,240 $0.00 1.472 40.2% 97.1% 25th Payment 8,272,418

21 09/05/12 Wed $202,115,033 $638,361,520 $0.00 1.472 43.8% 98.4% 26th Payment 8,603,315

27th Payment 8,947,447

28th Payment 9,305,345

29th Payment 9,677,559

30th Payment 10,064,661

Total 181,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/1/2012


